Exhibit C

Activity Name

Hollywood Library - 2nd Floor Renovation - Early Release (revised c

Milestones
M-NTP1 NTP
M-SCO Substantial Completion Completion (Owner Move-In)
M-FCO Final Completion Completion (Owner Move-In)
Pre-Con
M-PC-CON CMAR Contract Received
PC-CON CMAR Contract Received
PC-DDE CMAR Task I Design Development Estimate
PC-DTD Design Team
PC-DR CMAR 100% Documents Received
M-PC-DR CMAR 100% Documents Received
A1490 50% deliverable from US
A1520 KL 90% Pre-GMP CD Review/ Pemitting
PC-DTD10 Resubmitting 100% CD GMP Package
PC-DTD40 City Review - GMP Package
PC-DTD20 County’s 3rd Amendment to the Ground Lease - commission Meeting
PC-DTD30 GMP Commission Meeting And Agreement Execution
NTP1 City Prepare & Issue - NTP
A1550 City Prepare & Issue - NTP 2 Construction
Procurement
P-T1 Ter 1 Buyout (Subcontract Award)
SD-T1 Tier 1 Prep/Submit-Shops/Submittals (incl KL Review)
P-T2 Tier 2 Buyout (Subcontract Award)
P-T3 Tier 3 Buyout (Subcontract Award)
SD-T3 Tier 3 Prep/Submit-Shops/Submittals (incl KL Review)
SD-T2 Tier 2 Prep/Submit-Shops/Submittals (incl KL Review)
AER-T1 Tier 1 Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve
AER-T3 Ter 3 Shops/Submittas-A/E Review & Approve
D-T1 Tier 1 Fabricate & Deliver
D-T3 Tier 3 Fabricate & Deliver
AER-T2 Tier 2 Shops/Submittas-A/E Review & Approve
D-T2 Tier 2 Fabricate & Deliver
Buyout
P8-100 Doors & Frames & Hardware - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)
P13-000 Glass Partitions & Doors - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)
P15-300 Fire Sprinkley System - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)
P15-500 HVAC - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)
P16-000 Electrical - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)
A1000 MEPF / Demo - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)
P8-320 Framing & Drywall - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)
P8-340 Windows/Storefronts - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)
P8-360 Fire Alarm - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)

150
67
24
30
47
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

2023 2024

2025

Dec | Jan [Feb| Mar | Apr |May| Jun | Jul |[Aug [Sep| Oct [ Nov| Dec

Jan |Feb| Mar | Apr |May | Jun | Jul Aungepl Octholeec JaaneblMarlAprlMaleunl Jul |‘UQ

24-May-23 23-Aug-24
24-May-23

26-Jul-24

23-Aug-24
03-Dec2:  14-Aug-23

03-Dec-22* CMAR Contract Received

05-Dec-22* CMAR Contract Received
05-Dec-22  09-Jan-23 CMAR Task | Design Development Estimate
10-Jan-23  23-Feb-23 B Design Team

23-Feb-23 4 CMAR 100% Documents Received

24-Feb-23 4 CMAR 100% Documents Received
24-Feb-23 | 14-Apr-23 [ 50% deliverable from US
24-Feb-23 | 16-Jun-23 [ 1 KL 90% Pre-GMP CD Review/ Pemmitting
i4-Feb-23 13-Apr-23 A I Resubmitting 100% CD GMP Package
14-Apr-23 A 02-May-23 I City Review - GMP Package
03-May-23 | 16-May-23 B County's 3rd Amendment to the Ground Lease - commission Meeting
17-May-23 | 19-May-23 I GMP:Commission Meeting: And : Agreement Execution
22-May-23 | 23-May-23 | : City Prepare & Issue - NTP.
01-Aug-23 | 14-Aug-23 [ City Prepare & Issue - NTP 2 Construction
24-May-23 06-Mar-24 ——— .
24-May-23 | 11-Jul-23 mmm Tier 1 Buyout (Subcontract Award)
24-May-23 | 08-Aug-23 e Ticr 1 Prep/Submit-Shops/Submittals (incl KL Review)
12-Jun23  31-Jul-23 s Tier 2 Buyo ut (Subcontract Award)
12-Jun-23 | 31-Jul-23 = Tier 3 Buyout (Subcontract Award)
22-un23 | 28-Aug-23 " e— T 3 Prep/S ub mit-Shops/Submittals (indl KL Review)
11-Jul-23  28-Aug-23 s Tier 2 Prep/S ubmit-Shops/Submittals (incl KL Review)
21-Juk23  22-Aug-23 mmm=  Tier 1 Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve
21-Jul-23 | 12-Sep-23 mmmmmmms  Tier 3 Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve
04-Aug-23 | 06-Mar-24 Teer 1 Fabricate & Deliver
04-Aug-23 | 07-Nov-23 — Tier 3 Fabricate & Delver
08-Aug-23 | 12-Sep-23 mmmem  Tier 2 Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve
22-Aug-23 | 04-Oct-23 == Tigr 2 Fabricate & Deliver
24-May-23  31-Jul-23 —
24-May-23 | 21-Jun-23 [ :Doors & Frames & Hardware - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)
24-May-23 | 21-Jun-23 1 Glass Paritions & Doors - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)
24-May-23 | 21-Jun-23 [ :Fire Sprinkley System - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)
24-May-23 | 21-Jun-23 I HVAC - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)
24-May-23 | 21-Jun-23 [ Electrical - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)
24-May-23 | 21-Jun-23 [ :MEPF/ Demo - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)
24-May-23 | 21-Jun-23 1 Framing & Drywall - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)
24-May-23  21-Jun-23 [ :Windows/Storefronts = Subcontract Award (Tier 1)
24-May-23 | 21-Jun-23 [ :Fire Alam - Subcontract Award (Tier 1)

4 Substantial Completion Completion (Owner Move-In)
4 Final Completion Completion (Owner Move-In)

4 Milestone
— S mmary

= Remaining Level of Effort 4
= Actual Level of Effort
I Actual Work

Remaining Work

Il

Critical Remaining Work

Run Date: 26-Apr-23
Data Date: 03-Dec-22
Page 10f 5

Hollywood Library - 2nd Floor Renovation - Early Release (revised
one NTP of 2/28/23)
Layout: 81-277 - All Activities Layout




Exhibit C

Activity ID Activity Name Orig Dur| Start Finish 2023 2024 2025
|Dec Jan |Feb| Marl Apr | Mayl Jun | Jul |Aug |Sep| Oct |Nov| Dec| Jan |Feb| Marl Apr |May| Jun | Jul |Aug |Sep| Oct |Nov | Dec | Jan | Febl Marl Apr | Mayl Jun | Jul |‘UQ
P8410 Millwork - Subcontract Award (Tier 2) 20 24-May-23  21-Jun-23 [ Millwork - Subcontract Award (Tier 2)
P9-050 Metal Framing - Subcontract Award (Tier 2) 20 12-Jun23  11-Jul-23 [ Metal Framing - SubcontractAward (Tier 2)
P9-500 Acoustical Ceilings - Subcontract Award (Tier 2) 20 12-Jun23 | 11-Juk23 [ Acoustical Ceilings - Subcontract Award (Tier 2)
P9-300 Flooring - Subcontract Award (Tier 2) 20 12-Jun-23  11-Jul-23 [ Flooring - Subcontract Award; (Tier 2)
P9-900 Painting - Subcontract Award (Tier 2) 20 12-Jun23  11-Jul-23 [ Painting - Subcontract Award (Tier 2)
P15400 Plumbing - Subcontract Award (Tier 2) 20 12-Jun23  11-Jul-23 [ Plumbing - Subcontract Award (Tier 2)
P8450 Waterproofing - Subcontract Award (Tier 2) 20 12-Jun23  11-Jul-23 [ Waterproofing - Subcontract Award (Tier 2)
P3-350 Concrete & Masonry - Subcontract Award (Tier 3) 20 03-Juk23  31-Jul-23 [ Concrete & Masonry - Subcontract Award (Tier 3)
P5-010 Metals - Subcontract Award (Tier 3) 20 03-Juk23  31-Jul-23 [ Metals - Subcontract Award (Tier 3)
P6-400 Wood, Plastiics & Composites - Subcontract Award (Tier 3) 20 03-Jul23  31-Jul-23 1 Wood, Plastiics & Composites - Subcontract Award (Tier 3)
P8-400 Window Replacement - Subcontract Award (Tier 3) 20 03-Juk23  31-Jul-23 [ Window Replacemént - Subcontract Award (Tier 3)
P9-200 Stucco - Subcontract Award (Tier 3) 20 03-Jul-23  31-Jul23 [ Stucco - Subcontract Award (Tier 3)
P10-500 Specialties - Subcontract Award (Tier 3) 20 03-Juk23  31-Jul23 [ Specialties - Subcontract Award (Tier 3)
P11-465 Kitchen Equipment - Subcontract Award (Tier 3) 20 03-Julk23  31-Jul-23 [ Kitchen Equipment- Subcontract Award (Tier 3)
Prep/Submit-Shops/Submittals (incl KL Rev) 47 22-Jun23  28-Aug-23 —
SDS8-100 Doors & Frames - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 3) 20 22-Jun-23 | 20-Jul-23 [ ‘Doors & Frames - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier'3)
SDS13-000 Glass Partitions & Doors - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1) 20 22-Jun23 | 20-Jul23 [ Glass Partitions & Doors - Prep & Submit (incl KL: Review) (Tier 1)
SDS15-300 | Fire Sprinkley System - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1) 20 22-Jun-23 | 20-Jul-23 [ Fire Sprinkley System - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1)
SDS15-500 HVAC - AHU - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1) 20| 22-Jun-23 | 20~Jul-23 B HVAC - AHU - Prep &:Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1)
SDS16-000 Electrical Lighting - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1) 20 22-Jun23 | 20-Jul-23 [ Electrical Lighting - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1)
SDS15-510 HVAC - VAV - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1) 20 22-Jun23  20-Jul-23 [ HVAC - VAV - Prep & Submiit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1)
SDS15-520 HVAC - Controls- Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1) 20 22-Jun23 | 20-Jul-23 [ HVAC - Controls: Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1)
SDS15530 | HVAC - Split System - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1) 20 22-un23 | 20-Jul23 1 HVAC - Splt System - Prep & Submit (indl KL Review) (Tier 1)
SDS15-540 HVAC - Fans / Louvers - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1) 20 22-Jun23  20-Jul-23 [ HVAC - Fans / Louvers - Prep & Subrmiit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1)
SDS15-550 HVAC - Duct Work - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1) 20| 22-Jun-23 | 20-Jul-23 [ HVAC - Duct Wark - Prep & Submit (indl KL Review) (Tier 1)
SDS16-20 Electrical Switchgear - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1) 20 22-Jun23 | 20-Juk23 [ Electrical Switchgear - Prep & Submit (ind KL Review) (Tier 1)
SDS16-30 Electrical Conduit & Wire - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1) 20| 22-Jun-23 | 20-Jul-23 [ Electrical Conduit & Wire - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1),
SDS1640 | Electrical Cable Tray - Prep & Submit (indl KL Review) (Tier 1) 20 22-Jun23 | 20-Jul23 1 Electrical Gable Tray - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1)
SDS15-310 Fire Alarm - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1) 20 22-Jun23  20-Jul-23 [ Fire Alam = Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1)
SDS16-50 Framing & Drywall - Prep & Submit (indl KL Review) (Tier 1) 20 22-Jun23  20-Jul-23 [ Framing &:Drywall - Prep & Submit (ind KL Review) (Tier 1)
SDS16-60 Windows/Storefronts - Prep & Submit (ind KL Review) (Tier 1) 20 22-Jun23  20-Jul-23 [ ‘Windows/Storefronts - Prep & Submiti(incl KL Review) (Tier 1)
SDS16-70 Millwork - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1) 20 22-Jun23 | 20-Jul-23 3 Millwork - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1)
SDS9-050  Metal Framing - Prep & Submit (indl KL Review) (Tier 2) 20 11-Jul23  08-Aug-23 [ Metal Framing - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 2)
SDS9-500 Acoustical Ceilings - Prep & Submit (ind KL Review) (Tier 2) 20 11-Jul23  08-Aug-23 [ Acoustical Ceilings - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier: 2)
SDS9-300 Flooring - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 2) 20 11-Jul23  08-Aug-23 [ Flooring - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 2)
SDS9-900 Painting - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 3) 20 11-Jul23  08-Aug-23 [ Painting - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 3)
SDS15400 Plumbing Piping & Fittings - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1) 20 11-Jul23  08-Aug-23 [ Plumbing Piping & Fittings - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1)
SDS15410 Plumbing Fixtures - Prep & Submit (ind KL Review) (Tier 1) 20 11-Jul23  08-Aug-23  — Piumbihg Fixtures - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 1)
SDS16-80 Waterproofing - Prep & Submit (nd KL Review) (Tier 2) 20 11-Jul23  08-Aug-23 [ Waterproofing - Prep &:Submit (nd KL Review) (Tier 2)
SDS3-350 Concrete - Prep & Submit (incdl KL Review) (Tier 3) 20 01-Aug-23 | 28-Aug-23 [ Coricretei- Prep & Submit: (ind KL Review)(Tier:3)
SDS5-010 Metals - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review)(Tier 3) 20 01-Aug-23  28-Aug-23 [ Metals - Prep & Submit (indl KL Review) (Tier 3)
SDS6-400 Wood, Plastiics & Composites - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 3) 20 01-Aug-23  28-Aug-23 0 Wood, Plastiics & Composites - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 3)
SDS8-400 Window Replacement - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 3) 20 01-Aug-23 | 28-Aug-23 1 Window Replabement - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 3)
SDS9-200 Stucco - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 3) 20 01-Aug-23  28-Aug-23 [ Stucco - Prep & Submit (indl KL Review) (Tier 3)
SDS10-500 Specialties - Prep & Submit (ind KL Review) (Tier 3) 20 01-Aug-23 | 28-Aug-23 [ Specialties - Prep & Subniit (ind KL Review) (Tier 3)

= Remaining Level of Effort 4 4 Milestone
= Actual Level of Effort — Summary
I Actual Work

Remaining Work

—3
I Ciitical Remaining Work

Hollywood Library - 2nd Floor Renovation - Early Release (revised

Run Date: 26-Apr-23
Data Date: 03-Dec-22

one NTP of 2/28/23) Page 2 of 5

Layout: 81-277 - All Activities Layout




Exhibit C

Remaining Work

Il

Critical Remaining Work

Layout: 81-277 - All Activities Layout

Activity ID Activity Name Orig Dur| Start Finish 2023 2024 2025
|Dec Jan |Feb| Marl Apr | Mayl Jun | Jul |Aug |Sep| Oct |Nov| Dec| Jan |Feb| Marl Apr |May| Jun | Jul |Aug |Sep| Oct |Nov | Dec | Jan | Febl Marl Apr | Mayl Jun | Jul |‘UQ
SDS11-465 Kitchen Equipment - Prep & Submit (incl KL Review) (Tier 3) 20 01-Aug-23 | 28-Aug-23 [ Kitchen Equipment = Prep & Submit (indl KL Review) (Tier 3)
AE Review & Approve 37 21-Jul-23  12-Sep-23 ——
AER8-100 Doors & Frames - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3) 10 21-Jul-23 | 03-Aug-23 I Doors & Frames - Shops/Submiitals—A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3)
AER13-000 Glass Partitions & Doors - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10 21-Jul-23 | 03-Aug-23 [ Glass Partitions & Doors - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1)
AER15-300 Fire Sprinkley System - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10 21-Jul-23 | 03-Aug-23 1 Fire Sprinkley System - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1)
AER15-500 HVAC - AHU - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10 21-Jul-23 | 03-Aug-23 B HVAC - AHU -'Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1)
AER16-000 Electrical Lighting - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10 21-Jul-23 | 03-Aug-23 [ Electrical Lighting -:Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1)
AER15510  HVAC - VAV - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10/ 21-Jul23 | 03-Aug-23 1 HVAC - VAV - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1)
AER15-520 HVAC - Controls - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10 21-Jul-23 | 03-Aug-23 [0 HVAC - Controls - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1)
AER15-530 HVAC - Split System - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10 21-Jul23  03-Aug-23 ] HVAC - Split System - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier1)
AER15-540 HVAC - Fans / Louvers - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10 21-Jul23  03-Aug-23 ] HVAC - Fans / Louvers - Shops/Submittals-A/E: Review & Approve (Tier 1)
AER15-550 HVAC - Duct Work - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10 21-Jul-23 | 03-Aug-23 [ HVAC - Duct Work - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Appiove (Tier 1)
AER16-10 Electrical Switchgear - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10 21-Jul-23 | 03-Aug-23 1 Electrical Switchgear - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier:1)
AER16-20 Electrical Conduit & Wire - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10 21-Jul-23 | 03-Aug-23 O Electrical Conduit & Wire - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1)
AER16-30 Electrical Cable Tray - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10 21-Jul-23 | 03-Aug-23 O Electrical Cable Tray - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review, & Approve: (Tier 1)
AER15-310 Fire Alarm - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10 21-Jul23  03-Aug-23 O Fire Alarm - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1)
AER16-50 Framing & Drywall - Shops/Submiittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10 21-Jul-23 | 03-Aug-23 [ Framing; & Drywall < Shops/Submittals-A/E Review &Approve (Tier 1)
AER16-60 Windows/Storefronts - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10 21-Jul23  03-Aug-23 O Windows/Storefronts - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier: 1)
AER16-70 Millwork - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10/ 21-Jul23 | 03-Aug-23 [ Millwork - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1)
AER9-050 Metal Framing - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 2) 10 08-Aug-23  22-Aug-23 [ :Metal Framing « Shops/Submittals-A/E Review &Approve (Tier 2)
AER9-500 Acoustical Ceilings - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 2) 10 08-Aug-23 | 22-Aug-23 [ :Acoustical Ceilings - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 2)
AER9-300 Flooring - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 2) 10 08-Aug-23 | 22-Aug-23 3 :Flooring - Shops/Submittals-A/E: Review & Approve (Tier 2)
AER9-900 Painting - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3) 10 08-Aug23 | 22-Aug-23 " [ :Painting - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3)
AER15400 Plumbing Piping & Fittings - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10 08-Aug-23 | 22-Aug-23 [ Plumbing Piping & Fittings - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1)
AER15410 Plumbing Fixtures - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 10 08-Aug-23  22-Aug-23 O Plumbing Fixtures - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1)
AER16-80 Waterproofing- Shops/Submittak-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 2) 10 08-Aug-23 | 22-Aug-23 O3 :Waterprodfing- Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Apprave (Tier 2)
AER3-350 Concrete - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3) 10 29-Aug-23  12-Sep-23 [ Concrete - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3)
AER5-010 Metals - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3) 10 29-Aug-23 | 12-Sep-23 [ Metals - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3)
AER6-400 Wood, Plastiics & Composites - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3) 10 29-Aug-23 | 12-Sep-23 [ Wood; Plastiics & Composites - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3)
AER8-400 Window Replacement - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3) 10 29-Aug-23 | 12-Sep-23 [ Window Replacement - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3)
AER9-200 Stucco - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3) 10 29-Aug-23 | 12-Sep-23 [ Stucco - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3)
AER10-500 Specialties - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3) 10 29-Aug-23  12-Sep-23 [ Specialties - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3)
AER11-465 Kitchen Equipment - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3) 10 29-Aug-23 | 12-Sep-23 [ Kitchen Equipment - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 3)
Fabricate & Deliver 150 04-Aug-23  06-Mar-24

D8-100 Doors & Frames -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 3) 30 04-Aug-23  15-Sep-23 [ Doors:& Frames -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 3)
D13-000 Glass Partitions & Doors -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1) 40 04-Aug-23 | 29-Sep-23 [ Glass Partitions & Doors +Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1)
D15-300 Fire Sprinkley System -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1) 30 04-Aug-23  15-Sep-23 [/ Fire Sprinkley System Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1)
D15-500 HVAC - AHU -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1) 150 04-Aug-23 | 06-Mar-24 I HVAC - AHU -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1)
D16-000 Lighting -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1) 60 04-Aug-23  27-Oct-23 "1 Lighting -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1)
D15-510 HVAC - VAV -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1) 60 04-Aug-23 | 27-Oct-23 1 HVAC- VAV -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1)
D15-520 HVAC - Controls -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1) 40 04-Aug-23 | 29-Sep-23 """ HVAC - Controls -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1)
D15-530 HVAC - Split System -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1) 30 04-Aug-23  15-Sep-23 [ HVAC:- Split System -Fabricate &:Deliver (Tier 1)
D15-540 HVAC - Fans Louvers -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1) 40 04-Aug-23 | 29-Sep-23 "3 HVAC- Fans Louvers -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1)
D15-550 HVAC - Duct Work -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1) 15 04-Aug-23 | 24-Aug-23 [ : HVAC - Duct Work -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1)
D16-10 Electrical Switchgear / ATS / Transformer Fabricate & Deliver 125 04-Aug-23 | 31-Jan-24 [ ] Electrical Switchgear / ATS / Transformer Fabricate & Deliver

=== Remaining Level of Effort & & Miestone Hollywood Library - 2nd Floor Renovation - Early Release (revised Run Date: 26-Apr-23

= Actual Level of Effort — Summary Data Date: 03-Dec-22

B Actual Work one NTP of 2/28/23)

Page 3 of 5




Exhibit C

Activity ID Activity Name Orig Dur| Start Finish 2023 2024 2025
|Dec Jan |Feb| Marl Apr | Mayl Jun | Jul |Aug |Sep| Oct |Nov| Dec| Jan |Feb| Marl Apr |May| Jun | Jul |Aug |Sep| Oct |Nov | Dec | Jan | Febl Marl Apr | Mayl Jun | Jul |‘UQ
D16-20 Electrical Conduit & Wire - Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1) 15 04-Aug-23 | 24-Aug-23 [ | Electrical Conduit & Wire -:Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1)
D16-30 Electrical Cable Tray - Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1) 60 04-Aug-23  27-Oct-23 "1 Electrical Cable Tray - Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1)
D15-310 Fire Alarm -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1) 50 04-Aug-23 | 13-Oct-23 [C———1 Fire Alamn -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1)
D16-50 Framing & Drywall -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1) 10 04-Aug-23  17-Aug-23 [ Framing & Drywall -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1)
D16-60 Windows/Storefronts -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1) 50 04-Aug-23  13-Oct-23 1 Windows/Storefronts -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1)
D16-70 Millwork - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier 1) 50 04-Aug-23 = 13-Oct-23 [ Millwork - Shops/Submittals-A/E Review & Approve (Tier:1)
D9-050 Metal Framing -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 2) 15 22-Aug-23 | 13-Sep-23 CJ Metal Framing -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 2)
D9-500 Acoustical Ceilings -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 2) 20 22-Aug-23 | 20-Sep-23 — 'AcousticaI'OeiIings -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 2)
D9-300 Flooring -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 2) 30 22-Aug-23 | 04-Oct-23 C—1 Flooring -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 2)
D9-900 Painting -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 3) 30 22-Aug-23 | 04-Oct-23 [ Painting -Fabricate'& Deliver (Tier 3)
D15400 Plumbing Piping & Fittings-Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1) 15 22-Aug23  13-Sep-23 [ Plumbing Piping & Fittings-Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1)
D15410 Plumbing Fixtures -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1) 30 22-Aug-23  04-Oct-23 C—1 Plumbing Fixtures <Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 1)
D16-80 Waterproofing -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 2) 10 22-Aug23 | 06-Sep-23 ] Waterproofing -Fabricate & Deliver(Tier 2)
D3-350 Concrete -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier3) 10 13-Sep23  26-Sep-23 [: Concrete -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier3)
D5-010 Metals -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier3) 20 13-Sep-23 = 10-Oct-23 [ Metals -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier3)
D6-400 Wood, Plastiics & Composites -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 3) 10 13-Sep-23 | 26-Sep-23 . Wood, Plastiics & Composites -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 3)
D8-400 Window Replacement -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier3) 10 13-Sep-23 | 26-Sep-23 O3 Window Replacement Fabricate & Deliver. (Tier3)
D9-200 Stucco -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 3) 10 13-Sep-23 | 26-Sep-23 - O Stucco Fabricate & Deliver (Teer 3)
D10-500 Specialties -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 3) 20 13-Sep-23  10-Oct-23 [ Specialties -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 3)
D11465 Kitchen Equipment -Fabricate & Deliver (Ter 3) 40 13-Sep-23 | 07-Nov-23 [ Kitchen Equipment -Fabricate & Deliver (Tier 3)
Construction - Make Ready Work 27 15-Aug23  21-Sep-23 i

Mobilization / Demo 17 15-Aug-23  07-Sep-23 —
MOB10 Mobilization 10 15-Aug23 | 28-Aug-23 O Mobiization
2-122SF Site Fencing 15 15-Aug-23 | 05-Sep-23 [ Site Fencing
PREPW Prep 2nd Floor Window for Access 5 29-Aug-23  05-Sep-23 [0 Prep 2nd Floor Window for Access
2-050DEMO  Demolition 2| 06-Sep-23 | 07-Sep-23 I Demolition

First Floor Impact Work 10 08-Sep-23 21-Sep-23 -—
1516IMPW 1st Floor Sanitary Lines & Electrical (After Hours Mon-Sat / 24hr Sunday) 10 08-Sep-23  21-Sep-23 [ :1st Floor Sanitary Lines & Electrical (After Hours Mon-Sat / 24hr Sunday)

Construction - Renovation 215 22Sep-23  25~Juk-24

General Room 215 22-Sep-23  25-Jul-24
A1010 Layout 2nd Floor 15 22-Sep-23 | 12-Oct-23 [ Layout 2nd Floor
A1020 Framing Partitions 13 13-Oct-23 | 31-Oct-23 3 Framing Partitions
A1030 Electrical RI 12/ 01-Nov23 | 16:Nov-23 O EedticalRI
A1040 Plumbing RI 5 01-Nov-23  07-Nov-23 0 Plumbing RI
A1050 Mechanical RI 10 01-Nov-23 | 14-Nov-23 [ MechanicalRI
A1060 Electrical Overhead 15 01-Nov-23  21-Nov-23 [ | Electrical Overhead
A1070 Wal Rough Inspections 3 22-Nov-23  27-Nov-23 O wal Rough Inspections
A1080 Hang Drywall 12 28-Nov-23 | 13-Dec-23 [ Hang Drywall
A1090 Finish Drywall 10 14-Dec-23 | 28-Dec-23 3¢ Finish Drywall
A1100 Prime Partition 5 29-Dec-23 | 05-Jan-24 0 Prime Partition
A1110 Drywall Punch 2 08-Jan-24 | 09-Jan-24 | Diywall Punch
A1120 Paint 5 10-Jan24  16-Jan-24 0 Paint
A1130 Install Acoustical Grid 12/ 17-Jan24 | 01-Feb-24 [ Install Acoustieal Grid
A1140 MEP Overhead Rough 10 02-Feb-24  15-Feb-24 [ MEP Overhiead Rough
A1150 Fire Protection Drops 5 16-Feb-24  22-Feb-24 0 : Fire Protection Drops

= Remaining Level of Effort 4 4 Milestone
= Actual Level of Effort — Summary
I Actual Work

Remaining Work

—3
I Ciitical Remaining Work

Hollywood Library - 2nd Floor Renovation - Early Release (revised

one NTP of 2/28/23)

Layout: 81-277 - All Activities Layout

Run Date: 26-Apr-23
Data Date: 03-Dec-22
Page 4 of 5




Exhibit C

Activity ID Activity Name Orig Dur| Start Finish 2023 2024 2025
|Dec Jan |Feb| MarlAprlMaleunl Jul |Aug|Sep| Oct |Nov| Dec| Jan |Feb| MarlAprlMaleunl Jul |Aug|Sep| Oct |Nov|Dec JaaneblMarlAprlMaleunl Jul |‘UQ
A1160 MEP Overhead Inspections 5 23-Feb-24  29-Feb-24 O MEP Overhead Inspections
A1170 Drop Tiles 2 15-Apr24  16-Apr24 | Drop Tiles
A1180 Waterproof 5 17-Apr-24  23-Apr24 B Waterproof
A1190 Flooring Install 10 24-Apr24 | 07-May-24 B Flooring Install
A1200 Millwork Install 10 08-May-24  21-May-24 B Millwork Install
A1210 Demountable Partion Install 15 15-May-24  05-Jun-24 Bl Demountable Partion Install
A1220 Swing Doors / Hardware 5 06-Jun-24  12-Jun-24 B Swing Doors / Hardware
A1230 Electrical Trim 10 13-Jun24  26-Jun-24 B Electrical Tim
A1250 Controls / Programing 15 20-Jun24  11-Jul-24 B Controls / Programing
A1240 Plumbing Fixtures 5 27-Jun24  03-Jul-24 B Plumbing Fixtures
A1260 Fire Alarm Trim / Programing 15 27-Jun-24 | 18-Jul-24 B Fire Alarm Trim / Programing
A1270 Final Inspetions 15 05-Jul-24 | 25-Jul-24 B Final Inspetions
Mechanical Room 143 22-Sep-23  12-Apr-24
A1280 Set-up 2| 22-Sep-23 | 25-Sep-23 0 Setup
A1290 Mechanical Piping 10 26-Sep-23 | 09-Oct-23 [ Mechanical Piping
A1300 Duct Tie-in 5/10-Oct-23  16-Oct-23 O Duct Tie-in
A1310 Mount Controls / Conduit / Wiring 13 07-Mar-24  25-Mar-24 El : Mount Controls / Conduit /: Wiring
A1320 Electrical Power 5 26-Mar24  01-Apr-24 @ Electrical Power
A1330 Pressure Test Pipings 5 02-Apr-24  08-Apr24 B Pressure Test Pipings
A1340 Mount Duct Detectors 2 09-Apr-24  10-Apr-24 | MountDuct Detectors
A1350 Startup 2 11-Apr24 | 12-Apr-24 | Startup
Final Closeout and Documents A B g -
Sco Substantial Completion Completion (Owner Move-In) 0 25-Jul-24 @ Substantial Completion Completion (Owner Move-In)
PLC Punch List & Closeout 20 26-Jul24  22-Aug-24 Bl Punch List & Closeout
FCO Final Completion Completion (Owner Move-In) 0 22-Aug-24 @ Final Completion Completion (Owner Move-In)
=== Remaining Level of Effort & & Miestone Hollywood Library - 2nd Floor Renovation - Early Release (revised Run Date: 26-Apr-23
= Actual Level of Effort — Summary Data Date: 03-Dec-22
B Actual Work one NTP of 2/28/23) Page § 5
———1 Remaining Work Layout: 81-277 - All Activities Layout
I Ciitical Remaining Work




Exhibit C

Job #:81-277 Hollywood - BC 2nd Floor Library
KAUFMAN LYNN City Hall

CONSTRUCTION
100% EMPLOYEE OWNED Hollywood, Florida 33020

Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc.

Current Drawings

Drawing No. Drawing Title Revision Drawing Date Received Date
Architectural
100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
A-100 GENERAL NOTES 2| 08/10/2022 (08/10/22)
A-101 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN AND NOTES 3| 09/14/2022 Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_14_2022
P—
A-102 POWER LOCATION PLAN AND NOTES 2| 08/10/2022 100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
(08/10/22)
P——
A-103 POWER DETAILS AND SCHEDULE 2| 08/10/2022 100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
(08/10/22)
p——
A-301 ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN AND ELEVATIONS 2| 08/10/2022 100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
(08/10/22)
P——
A-302 ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN AND ELEVATIONS 2| 08/10/2022 100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
(08/10/22)
P —
A-303 ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS 1| 08/10/2022 100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
(08/10/22)
P——
A-304 ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS 1| 08/10/2022 100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
(08/10/22)
P——
A-305 ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS 3| 08/10/2022 100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
(08/10/22)
P——
A-401 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AND NOTES 2| 08/10/2022 100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
(08/10/22)
100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
A-402 REFLECTED CEILING DETAILS 2| 08/10/2022 (08/10/22)
P ——
A-501 TYPICAL FIRE PENETRATION DETAILS 2| 08/10/2022 100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
(08/10/22)
A-701 WALL TYPES 3| 09/1472022 Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_14_ 2022
A-801 DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULES 3| 09/14/2022 Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_14 2022
P——
A-901 PROPOSED FLOOR FINISH PLAN AND NOTES 2| 08/10/2022 100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
(08/10/22)
100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
A-902 FINISH SCHEDULE 2| 08/102022 (08/10/22)

Cover

T-001 COVER SHEET 09142022 | |Bidg. Dept. Comments 09_14 2022

Demolition

D-101

E-100

DEMOLITION PLAN AND NOTES

INDEX, SYMBOL LEGEND, AND NOTES

2 08/10/2022

w

09/06/2022

100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
(08/10/22)

Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_06_2022

E-101

PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - POWER

w

09/06/2022

Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_06_2022



https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932370
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235985516
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932361
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932366
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932371
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932362
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932367
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932377
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932375
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932357
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932369
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932373
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235985514
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235985512
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932358
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932356
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235985518
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932365
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235983416
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235983503

KAUFMAN LYNN
CONSTRUCTION
100% EMPLOYEE OWNED

Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc.

Drawing No.

Exhibit C

Drawing Date

Job #:81-277 Hollywood - BC 2nd Floor Library

City Hall
Hollywood, Florida 33020

Life Safety

E-102 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - POWER 5| 09/06/2022 Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_06_2022
E-103 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING 5| 09/06/2022 Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_06_2022
E-104 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING 4| 09/06/2022 Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_06_2022
E-200 RISER DIAGRAM 5| 09/06/2022 Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_06_2022
E-201 PANEL SCHEDULES 5| 09/06/2022 Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_06_2022
P —
FA-100 INDEX, SYMBOL LEGEND, AND NOTES 4| 08/10/2022 100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
(08/10/22)
P —
FA-101 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - FIRE ALARM 4| 08/10/2022 100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
(08/10/22)
FA-102 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - FIRE ALARM 5| 09/06/2022 Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_06_2022
Fire Protection
pp—
FP-100 FIRE PROTECTION INDEX, SYMBOL LEGEND AND NOTES 4| 081072022 (1(5)80/]/.00?2DZ) Permit Set 08_10_2022
P——
FP-101a PROPOSED FIRE PROTECTION PLAN 4| 08/10/2022 100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
(08/10/22)
p——
FP-101b PROPOSED FIRE PROTECTION PLAN 4| 08/10/2022 100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022

(08/10/22)

LS-101 LIFE SAFETY PLAN 09142022 | |Bidg. Dept. Comments 09_14 2022

Mechanical

100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022

M-100 INDEX, SYMBOL LEGEND, AND NOTES 3| 08/10/2022 (08/10/22)
M-102a PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL 5| 09/06/2022 Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_06_2022
M-102b PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL 5| 09/06/2022 Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_06_2022

100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
M-200 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES 3| 08/10/2022 (08/1022)

100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
M-300 MECHANICAL DETAILS 2| 08/10/2022 (08/10/22)

100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022
M-301 MECHANICAL DETAILS 1| 08/10/2022 (08/10/22)

p—

M-400 INDEX, SYMBOL LEGEND, AND NOTES 3| 08/10/2022 100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022

(08/10/22)

100% CD - Permit Set 08_10_2022

P-100 INDEX, SYMBOL LEGEND AND NOTES 3 08/10/2022 (08/10/22)

P-101 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - DOMESTIC WATER 5 09/06/2022 Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_06_2022
P-102 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - DOMESTIC WATER 5 09/06/2022 Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_06_2022
P-103 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - SANITARY 5 09/06/2022 Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_06_2022
P-104 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - SANITARY 5 09/06/2022 Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_06_2022
P-200 ISOMETRICS 2 09/06/2022 Bldg. Dept. Comments 09_06_2022



https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235983404
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235983382
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235983375
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235983388
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235983417
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932202
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932200
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235983378
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932235
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932233
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932234
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235985517
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932238
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235983502
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235983381
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932237
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932240
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932242
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932241
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235932203
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235983410
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235983380
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235983377
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235983379
https://app.procore.com/1842492/project/drawing_areas/1432231/drawing_log/235983376

Exhibit C

Job #:81-277 Hollywood - BC 2nd Floor Library

CONSTRUCTTON City Hall
100% EMPLOYEE OWNED Hollywood, Florida 33020

Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc.

Current Specifications

Description Revision Issued Date Received Date

00 - Procurement and Contracting Requirements

000110 Table of Contents 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
01 - General Requirements

01332 Shop Drawings, Product Data, and Samples 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
01354 Construction Indoor Air Quality Management 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
01572 Construction Waste Management 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
05 - Metals

05400 Cold Formed Metal Framing 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
06 - Wood, Plastics, and Composites

06100 Rough Carpentry 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
06300 Wood Treatment 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
06400 Architectural Woodwork 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
07 - Thermal and Moisture Protection

07210 Building Insulation 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
07920 Joint Sealers 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
08 - Openings

08110 Steel Doors and Frames 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
08210 Flush Wood Doors 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
08305 Access Doors and Panels 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
08400 Entrances and Storefronts 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
08710 Door Hardware 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
08800 Glass and Glazing 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
09 - Finishes

09250 Gypsum Board 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
09310 Ceramic and Porcelain Tile 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
09510 Acoustical Ceilings 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
09650 Resilient Flooring 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
09683 Carpet Tile 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
09720 Wall Covering 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
09900 Painting 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
10 - Specialties

10211 Toilet Compartments 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022
10522 Fire Extinguishers, Cabinets, and Accessories 0 08/11/22 Project Manual 08/11/2022




Exhibit C

KAUFMAN LYNN
CONSTRUCTION
100% EMPLOYEE OWNED

Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc.

Description Revision Issued Date

Received Date

Job #:81-277 Hollywood - BC 2nd Floor Library
City Hall
Hollywood, Florida 33020

10810 Toilet Accessories 0 08/11/22

Project Manual 08/11/2022

12 - Furnishings

12366 Quartz 0 08/11/22

Project Manual 08/11/2022

12500 Window Treatments 0 08/11/22

Project Manual 08/11/2022




